
UAlbany (5-10, 3-3 AE) -vs- Vermont (10-6, 6-0 AE)
5/5/2022 at Burlington,  Vt. (Virtue Field)

 
 

 
 
UAlbany Goals: HOGG, Graydon (3); TUCKER, Logan (2); YUNKER, Corey (1); PUCCI, Jack (1) 
Assists: YUNKER, Corey (1); HAY, Camden (1); FINGAR, Conner (1); PUCCI, Jack (1); PALANDJIAN, Declan (1); PISENO, Jake (1) 
 
Vermont Goals: Thomas McConvey (7); Brock Haley (3); David Closterman (2); Michael McCormack (2); James Basile (1); Liam Limoges (1);
Nick Alviti (1) 
Assists: Griffin Fenech (4); Brock Haley (3); Michael McCormack (2); David Closterman (1); Stone Jacobs (1); Thomas McConvey (1); Charlie
Pope (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Virtue Field
Penalties: GASH, Elijah 1st/09:19; Stone Jacobs 1st/00:08; Jackson Canfield 2nd/12:23; GASH, Elijah 3rd/11:32; Dobson Cooper 3rd/10:17;
HAY, Camden 3rd/09:34; GASH, Elijah 3rd/00:57; Dobson Cooper 4th/10:29; Tim Norton 4th/01:13

Date: 5/5/2022
Attendance: 1,109

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
UAlbany 1 2 2 2 7
Vermont 6 3 5 3 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
UAlbany 9 11 8 7 35
Vermont 10 11 6 7 34

Shots On Goal
UAlbany 4 6 6 4 20
Vermont 7 8 5 6 26

Saves
UAlbany 1 5 0 3 9
Vermont 3 4 4 2 13

Turnovers
UAlbany 5 3 4 5 17
Vermont 3 3 2 4 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
UAlbany 1-3 3-4 3-3 5-5 12-15
Vermont 4-4 4-4 2-3 5-5 15-16

Ground Balls
UAlbany 5 5 8 8 26
Vermont 8 5 4 6 23

Face Offs
UAlbany 5 3 5 3 16
Vermont 3 2 3 2 10

Extra Man Opportunities
UAlbany 1 1 1 2 1-5
Vermont 1 0 3 0 2-4



UAlbany 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 WHITCOMB, Amos 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
D 7 HAY, Tanner 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
A 11 YUNKER, Corey 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -
GK 19 RAMOS, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 20 DECKER, Thomas 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
M 23 FINGAR, Conner 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -
M 24 PUCCI, Jack 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -
D 35 PETERSON, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 45 HOGG, Graydon 3 0 3 8 1 1 0 - -

D 91 GASH, Elijah 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 -
3-

03:00
3 SENECA, Keelan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 THISTLETHWAITE, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 ENDRES, Regan 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 15-24 -
12 LAPIETRO, Darien 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
13 KARNES, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
18 LAPIETRO, Caeden 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -

21 HAY, Camden 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
22 MORAN, Jacob 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 EMMETT, Parker 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
26 PEPE, Wil 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
28 SHOOK, Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 HELLER, Tommy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
43 MAI, Patrick 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
44 TUCKER, Logan 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 - -
77 PALANDJIAN, Declan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
88 PISENO, Jake 0 1 1 0 6 1 3 - -
99 STRATTON, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 7 6 13 35 26 17 7 16-26
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 RAMOS, Will 11:45 6 1 L
30 HELLER, Tommy 48:15 11 8



Vermont 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 10 David Closterman 2 1 3 5 1 2 1 - -
A 11 Brock Haley 3 3 6 4 1 1 0 - -
G 14 Ryan Cornell 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

D 27 Jackson Canfield 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
D 30 Tim Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 33 Griffin Fenech 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 - -
M 44 Thomas McConvey 7 1 8 9 1 1 2 - -
A 46 Liam Limoges 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -
D 50 Will Jones 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
A 97 Michael McCormack 2 2 4 4 1 2 1 - -

2 James Basile 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
3 Tommy Burke 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8-21 -
5 Jonas Hunter 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
9 Paul Governale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Devin O'Leary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Dobson Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
22 Colin Sharkey 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
24 Ezra Zabukovic 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

29 Tim Norton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-5
1-

01:00
38 Colby Kudla 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Patrick Murphy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

42 Stone Jacobs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
45 Jonathon McConvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Ross Buchman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Danny Manning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Matt Shaffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Nick Alviti 1 0 1 2 3 0 2 - -
83 Jake Harrington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
87 Charlie Pope 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 17 13 30 34 23 12 9 10-26
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Ryan Cornell 58:43 7 12 W
66 Matt Shaffer 1:17 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UALBANY VERMONT
1st 12:36 Michael McCormack (32) Griffin Fenech 0 1
1st 11:20 Thomas McConvey (44) Griffin Fenech 0 2
1st 10:25 Brock Haley (22) Griffin Fenech 0 3
1st 08:34 Thomas McConvey (45) (UP) Stone Jacobs 0 4
1st 07:35 HOGG, Graydon (24) FINGAR, Conner 1 4
1st 06:53 Thomas McConvey (46) Brock Haley 1 5
1st 03:15 Brock Haley (23) Michael McCormack 1 6
2nd 13:27 Thomas McConvey (47) Unassisted 1 7
2nd 11:59 TUCKER, Logan (4) (UP) HAY, Camden 2 7
2nd 10:03 Brock Haley (24) Thomas McConvey 2 8
2nd 04:13 PUCCI, Jack (13) PALANDJIAN, Declan 3 8
2nd 03:02 Michael McCormack (33) Griffin Fenech 3 9
3rd 11:04 Thomas McConvey (48) (UP) David Closterman 3 10
3rd 07:20 David Closterman (25) Brock Haley 3 11
3rd 05:28 YUNKER, Corey (23) PISENO, Jake 4 11
3rd 04:23 HOGG, Graydon (25) PUCCI, Jack 5 11
3rd 02:59 Thomas McConvey (49) Brock Haley 5 12
3rd 01:58 David Closterman (26) Michael McCormack 5 13
3rd 01:24 Thomas McConvey (50) Unassisted 5 14
4th 13:17 TUCKER, Logan (5) YUNKER, Corey 6 14
4th 09:48 Nick Alviti (8) Unassisted 6 15
4th 05:35 Liam Limoges (28) Charlie Pope 6 16
4th 04:34 James Basile (4) Unassisted 6 17
4th 01:17 HOGG, Graydon (26) Unassisted 7 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:19 UALBANY GASH, Elijah 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 00:08 VERMONT Stone Jacobs 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 12:23 VERMONT Jackson Canfield 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 11:32 UALBANY GASH, Elijah 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 10:17 VERMONT Dobson Cooper 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 09:34 UALBANY HAY, Camden 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 00:57 UALBANY GASH, Elijah 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 10:29 VERMONT Dobson Cooper 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 01:13 VERMONT Tim Norton 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 UALBANY RAMOS, Will at goalie for UALBANY.
15:00 VERMONT Ryan Cornell at goalie for VERMONT.
15:00 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY PISENO, Jake.
14:57 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY FINGAR, Conner, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
14:53 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.

12:36 VERMONT
GOAL by VERMONT Michael McCormack (FIRST GOAL) (Shot Timer), Assist by Griffin Fenech, goal number 32 for
season.

UAlbany 0, Vermont 1
12:36 VERMONT Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by VERMONT, [12:36] Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Tommy Burke.
11:20 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Thomas McConvey, Assist by Griffin Fenech, goal number 44 for season.

UAlbany 0, Vermont 2
11:20 VERMONT Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by VERMONT (on faceoff violation).
10:38 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Brock Haley WIDE.
10:25 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Brock Haley, Assist by Griffin Fenech, goal number 22 for season.

UAlbany 0, Vermont 3
10:25 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [10:25] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY ENDRES, Regan.
10:25 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY failed.
10:25 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY PEPE, Wil.
10:25 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Will Jones.
10:25 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
10:25 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Michael McCormack WIDE.
09:19 UALBANY Penalty on UALBANY GASH, Elijah (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:19 UALBANY Timeout by UALBANY.
08:49 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Liam Limoges.
08:34 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Thomas McConvey (MAN-UP), Assist by Stone Jacobs, goal number 45 for season.

UAlbany 0, Vermont 4
08:34 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY (on faceoff violation).
07:35 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon, Assist by FINGAR, Conner, goal number 24 for season.

UAlbany 1, Vermont 4
07:35 VERMONT Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by VERMONT (on faceoff violation).
06:53 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Thomas McConvey, Assist by Brock Haley, goal number 46 for season.

UAlbany 1, Vermont 5
06:53 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY ENDRES, Regan.
06:13 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY WHITCOMB, Amos, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
06:02 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY MAI, Patrick WIDE.
03:51 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon WIDE.
05:35 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY MAI, Patrick WIDE.
05:31 UALBANY Shot clock violation by UALBANY.
05:29 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Ryan Cornell.
05:27 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
04:46 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Griffin Fenech.
04:36 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Brock Haley.
04:23 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY failed.
04:19 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY MAI, Patrick (caused by Thomas McConvey).
03:49 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Liam Limoges, SAVE RAMOS, Will.
03:44 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT David Closterman.
03:28 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT David Closterman WIDE.
03:15 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Brock Haley, Assist by Michael McCormack, goal number 23 for season.

UAlbany 1, Vermont 6
03:15 UALBANY HELLER, Tommy at goalie for UALBANY.
03:15 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [03:15] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY ENDRES, Regan.
03:15 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY ENDRES, Regan (caused by Michael McCormack).
03:07 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Michael McCormack.
02:44 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT David Closterman (caused by HAY, Tanner).
02:36 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
02:30 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY PEPE, Wil, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
02:10 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY TUCKER, Logan.
01:56 UALBANY Timeout by UALBANY.



01:25 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY LAPIETRO, Darien BLOCKED.
01:07 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY LAPIETRO, Caeden (caused by Patrick Murphy).
00:56 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Patrick Murphy.
00:53 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
00:41 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT David Closterman.
00:09 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY TUCKER, Logan WIDE.
00:08 VERMONT Penalty on VERMONT Stone Jacobs (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:44 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY TUCKER, Logan, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
14:40 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Colin Sharkey.
14:29 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
14:18 VERMONT Timeout by VERMONT.
13:53 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Liam Limoges WIDE.
13:27 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Thomas McConvey, goal number 47 for season.

UAlbany 1, Vermont 7

13:27 VERMONT
Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by VERMONT, [13:27] Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Jackson
Canfield.

13:27 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
13:27 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Jackson Canfield.
13:27 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY LAPIETRO, Caeden.
13:27 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon WIDE.
12:23 VERMONT Penalty on VERMONT Jackson Canfield (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:03 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY PUCCI, Jack WIDE.
11:59 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY TUCKER, Logan (MAN-UP), Assist by HAY, Camden, goal number 4 for season.

UAlbany 2, Vermont 7
11:59 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [11:59] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY ENDRES, Regan.
11:59 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY PALANDJIAN, Declan WIDE.
10:17 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Thomas McConvey BLOCKED.
10:03 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Brock Haley, Assist by Thomas McConvey, goal number 24 for season.

UAlbany 2, Vermont 8
10:03 VERMONT Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by VERMONT (on faceoff violation).
09:31 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Michael McCormack (caused by HAY, Tanner).
09:06 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY failed.
09:04 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY HAY, Tanner (caused by David Closterman).
08:47 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT David Closterman, SAVE HELLER, Tommy.
08:06 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY HELLER, Tommy.
08:03 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Nick Alviti.
07:40 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Thomas McConvey.
06:52 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY EMMETT, Parker, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
06:00 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT David Closterman, SAVE HELLER, Tommy.
05:58 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Brock Haley.
05:14 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Liam Limoges, SAVE HELLER, Tommy.
05:02 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
04:49 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY PUCCI, Jack WIDE.
04:13 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY PUCCI, Jack, Assist by PALANDJIAN, Declan, goal number 13 for season.

UAlbany 3, Vermont 8
04:13 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [04:13] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY GASH, Elijah.
04:13 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
04:13 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY TUCKER, Logan, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
04:13 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
03:02 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Michael McCormack, Assist by Griffin Fenech, goal number 33 for season.

UAlbany 3, Vermont 9
03:02 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [03:02] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY GASH, Elijah.
02:21 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY LAPIETRO, Caeden WIDE.
01:43 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon.
01:35 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY LAPIETRO, Caeden, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
01:23 VERMONT Timeout by VERMONT.
00:37 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Michael McCormack WIDE.
00:28 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Thomas McConvey, SAVE HELLER, Tommy.
00:15 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
00:11 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY THISTLETHWAITE, Adam (caused by Nick Alviti).



00:08 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Nick Alviti.
00:03 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
00:00 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Liam Limoges, SAVE HELLER, Tommy.
15:00 0
14:58 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [14:58] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY GASH, Elijah.
14:41 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
13:57 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
13:08 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY WHITCOMB, Amos.
13:06 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon WIDE.
12:53 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
12:27 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY DECKER, Thomas.
12:09 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
11:32 UALBANY Penalty on UALBANY GASH, Elijah (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:04 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Thomas McConvey (MAN-UP), Assist by David Closterman, goal number 48 for season.

UAlbany 3, Vermont 10
11:04 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY GASH, Elijah.
11:04 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
10:21 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY MAI, Patrick, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
10:17 VERMONT Penalty on VERMONT Dobson Cooper (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:51 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY HAY, Camden (caused by Nick Alviti).
09:34 UALBANY Penalty on UALBANY HAY, Camden (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:34 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Stone Jacobs WIDE.
09:34 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Griffin Fenech (caused by PISENO, Jake).
09:34 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY PISENO, Jake.
09:34 UALBANY Free position attempt for UALBANY.
08:03 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY PISENO, Jake (caused by Thomas McConvey).
08:00 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Thomas McConvey.
07:20 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT David Closterman, Assist by Brock Haley, goal number 25 for season.

UAlbany 3, Vermont 11
07:20 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tim Norton won by UALBANY, [07:20] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY PISENO, Jake.
07:20 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY MORAN, Jacob BLOCKED.
06:01 UALBANY Shot clock violation by UALBANY.
05:44 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT failed.
05:40 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Ryan Cornell (caused by PISENO, Jake).
05:34 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY PISENO, Jake.
05:28 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY YUNKER, Corey, Assist by PISENO, Jake, goal number 23 for season.

UAlbany 4, Vermont 11
05:28 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tim Norton won by UALBANY, [05:28] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY GASH, Elijah.
05:27 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
04:23 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon, Assist by PUCCI, Jack, goal number 25 for season.

UAlbany 5, Vermont 11
04:23 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [04:23] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY ENDRES, Regan.
04:23 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY DECKER, Thomas, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
04:23 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
02:59 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Thomas McConvey, Assist by Brock Haley, goal number 49 for season.

UAlbany 5, Vermont 12
02:59 VERMONT Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by VERMONT, [02:59] Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Nick Alviti.
01:58 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT David Closterman, Assist by Michael McCormack, goal number 26 for season.

UAlbany 5, Vermont 13
01:58 VERMONT Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by VERMONT, [01:58] Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Tommy Burke.
01:24 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Thomas McConvey, goal number 50 for season.

UAlbany 5, Vermont 14
01:24 VERMONT Faceoff KARNES, Nick vs Tommy Burke won by VERMONT, [01:24] Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Tommy Burke.
00:57 UALBANY Penalty on UALBANY GASH, Elijah (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
15:00 0
14:50 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Stone Jacobs HIT POST.
14:45 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY HAY, Tanner.
14:40 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
13:52 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY TUCKER, Logan.
13:50 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
13:37 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Charlie Pope (caused by FINGAR, Conner).



13:33 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY FINGAR, Conner.
13:31 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
13:17 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY TUCKER, Logan, Assist by YUNKER, Corey, goal number 5 for season.

UAlbany 6, Vermont 14
13:17 UALBANY Faceoff KARNES, Nick vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [13:17] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY PEPE, Wil.
12:46 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY MAI, Patrick, SAVE Ryan Cornell.
12:43 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Jackson Canfield.
12:26 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
11:52 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Jonas Hunter (caused by STRATTON, Sam).
11:46 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY PISENO, Jake.
11:42 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
10:38 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY YUNKER, Corey HIT POST.
10:29 VERMONT Penalty on VERMONT Dobson Cooper (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:20 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon (caused by Colin Sharkey).
10:14 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Colin Sharkey.
09:55 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Nick Alviti, SAVE HELLER, Tommy.
09:48 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Nick Alviti, goal number 8 for season.

UAlbany 6, Vermont 15
09:48 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tommy Burke won by UALBANY, [09:48] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY PISENO, Jake.
09:13 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY DECKER, Thomas.
08:45 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
08:08 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Liam Limoges, SAVE HELLER, Tommy.
07:15 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Michael McCormack.
06:53 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
06:41 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY DECKER, Thomas WIDE.
06:33 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
06:33 VERMONT Timeout by VERMONT.
06:33 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT James Basile.
05:35 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT Liam Limoges, Assist by Charlie Pope, goal number 28 for season.

UAlbany 6, Vermont 16
05:35 VERMONT Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tim Norton won by VERMONT, [05:35] Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Tim Norton.
04:34 VERMONT GOAL by VERMONT James Basile, goal number 4 for season.

UAlbany 6, Vermont 17
04:34 UALBANY Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tim Norton won by UALBANY, [04:34] Ground ball pickup by UALBANY SHOOK, Tyler.
04:03 UALBANY Timeout by UALBANY.
03:11 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY PUCCI, Jack WIDE.
03:07 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY EMMETT, Parker.
03:03 UALBANY Shot clock violation by UALBANY.
01:50 VERMONT Shot by VERMONT Jonas Hunter, SAVE HELLER, Tommy.
01:17 UALBANY GOAL by UALBANY HOGG, Graydon, goal number 26 for season.

UAlbany 7, Vermont 17
01:17 VERMONT Matt Shaffer at goalie for VERMONT.
01:17 VERMONT Faceoff ENDRES, Regan vs Tim Norton won by VERMONT, [01:17] Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Colby Kudla.
01:13 VERMONT Penalty on VERMONT Tim Norton (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:08 UALBANY Shot by UALBANY PUCCI, Jack, SAVE Matt Shaffer.
00:30 VERMONT Clear attempt by VERMONT good.
00:26 VERMONT Turnover by VERMONT Ezra Zabukovic (caused by PISENO, Jake).
00:23 UALBANY Ground ball pickup by UALBANY HAY, Tanner.
00:17 UALBANY Clear attempt by UALBANY good.
00:16 UALBANY Turnover by UALBANY YUNKER, Corey (caused by Will Jones).
00:11 VERMONT Ground ball pickup by VERMONT Will Jones.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


